



**2022/23 DRAINAGE AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - 5th, 6th 7th and G ST**

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. )

**Apparent Low Bidder**

Bid Item	Description	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs				Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Q&D Construction, LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Granite Construction Company, Inc		West Coast Paving	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	92,016	SF	\$0.75	\$69,012.00	\$0.65	\$59,810.40	\$1.10	\$101,217.60	\$0.75	\$69,012.00	\$1.00	\$92,016.00	\$1.00	\$92,016.00
2	Prepare Existing Base Material - Balance, Scarify, Moisture Condition and Grade, complete and in place	92,016	SF	\$1.00	\$92,016.00	\$0.35	\$32,205.60	\$0.35	\$32,205.60	\$0.75	\$69,012.00	\$0.75	\$69,012.00	\$1.10	\$101,217.60
3	Over-Excavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish & Place Type I Aggregate Base, complete and in place (contingent item)	100	CY	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
4	Install Type 4-R Drainage Inlet	4	EA	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00	\$8,541.50	\$34,166.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$6,390.00	\$25,560.00	\$9,739.00	\$38,956.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
5	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	92,016	SF	\$3.90	\$358,862.40	\$3.75	\$345,060.00	\$4.50	\$414,072.00	\$4.50	\$414,072.00	\$5.00	\$460,080.00	\$4.15	\$381,866.40
6	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	5,526	LF	\$55.00	\$303,930.00	\$48.00	\$265,248.00	\$45.00	\$248,670.00	\$74.00	\$408,924.00	\$74.00	\$408,924.00	\$124.00	\$685,224.00
7	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	9,308	SF	\$19.25	\$179,179.00	\$17.00	\$158,236.00	\$22.50	\$209,430.00	\$26.00	\$242,008.00	\$33.00	\$307,164.00	\$30.00	\$279,240.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	11,468	SF	\$14.25	\$163,419.00	\$22.00	\$252,296.00	\$15.00	\$172,020.00	\$23.00	\$263,764.00	\$30.00	\$344,040.00	\$21.00	\$240,828.00
9	Remove and Replace ADA Accessible Ramps	14	EA	\$3,550.00	\$49,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,710.00	\$79,940.00	\$4,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$78,400.00
10	Protect and Adjust Meter Box to Finish Grade	64	EA	\$485.00	\$31,040.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$375.00	\$24,000.00	\$900.00	\$57,600.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
11	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, including New Frame and Covers	4	EA	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	Protect and Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	23	EA	\$1,025.00	\$23,575.00	\$1,050.00	\$24,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,090.00	\$25,070.00	\$980.00	\$22,540.00	\$850.00	\$19,550.00
13	Survey Monuments	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.75	\$16,003.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
14	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Striping (Type II Waterborne)	560	LF	\$1.25	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$1,400.00	\$1.25	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.25	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00
15	Install Stop Bar (Thermoplastic)	119	LF	\$15.75	\$1,874.25	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$15.00	\$1,785.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$15.00	\$1,785.00	\$29.00	\$3,451.00
16	Install Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	34	LF	\$15.75	\$535.50	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$48.00	\$1,632.00	\$33.00	\$1,122.00	\$48.00	\$1,632.00	\$35.00	\$1,190.00
17	Install 8-foot Stop Legend (Thermoplastic)	7	EA	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$309.00	\$2,163.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$309.00	\$2,163.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
18	Paint Curb	15	LF	\$2.25	\$33.75	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Fencing	825	LF	\$110.00	\$90,750.00	\$62.00	\$51,150.00	\$62.00	\$51,150.00	\$161.00	\$132,825.00	\$50.00	\$41,250.00	\$64.00	\$52,800.00
20	Force Account	1	LS		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,493,631.90</b>	<b>\$1,389,007.00</b>	<b>\$1,467,005.20</b>	<b>\$1,873,199.00</b>	<b>\$2,025,025.00</b>	<b>\$2,080,078.00</b>				